

Amend CSHB 216 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 2, line 4, between "portal" and the underlined semicolon, insert ", if feasible".

(2) On page 2, line 5, strike "determines" and substitute "is able to determine that".

(3) On page 2, line 6, strike "mail a copy" and substitute "mail, e-mail, or provide a physical copy".

(4) On page 2, line 7, after "patient", insert ", according to the patient's preference".

(5) On page 3, line 2, strike "undeliverable; and" and substitute "undeliverable or lost; or".

(6) On page 3, strike lines 3 and 4 and substitute the following:

(2) the address on file for the patient was not current at the time the itemized bill was mailed.